

Schedule of Fees for Master's Degree Programs Academic Year 2024-2025

TUITION (COURSE HOURS PER WEEK X TUITION RATE)	
Master in Human Resource Management (MHRM)	4,324.00
Master in Human Resource Management (Non-Thesis) (MHRM-NT)	4,324.00
Master in International Business (MIB)	4,324.00
Master in International Business (Non-Thesis) (MIB-NT)	4,324.00
Master of Science in Tourism and Hospitality Management (MS-THM)	4,324.00
Master of Science in Tourism and Hospitality Management (Thesis/Non-Thesis) (MSTHM/MSTHM-NT)	4,324.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Energy Fee	1,000.00
Internet Fee	618.00
Learning Management System	250.00
IT Fee	1,158.00
Library Fee	3,000.00
Matriculation Fee (once upon entry)	668.00
Medical/Dental Fee	555.00
Publications Fee	150.00
Student Services/Activities Fee	472.00
Trimestral Registration Fee (Filipino Students)	500.00
SPECIAL FEES	
ID Fee (new)	559.00
Insurance	85.00
Orientation Fee (once upon entry)	475.00
Reactivation Fee (for returning students on AWOL status)	6,500.00
Residency Fee	9,868.00
Returnee Fee (for returning students on LOA status)	543.00

Notes:

- 1. Fees applicable for Blended / Limited Face-to-Face and Hy-Flex.
- Assessment stated above are based on flowchart. The final assessment computed on actual number of units enrolled as shown in your Student Enrollment Record (SER). Amount to be paid will be based on your SER.
- The Php 5,000 Reservation Fee is deducted upon enrollment.

 Medical/Dental fee is waived until full on-campus operations resume.



Schedule of Fees for Master's Degree Programs Academic Year 2024-2025

LABORATORY FEE (PROGRAM SPECIFIC)	
Software Maintenance Fee for Hotel Management	140.00
DEVELOPMENT FEE	1,342.00
OTHER FEES	
Written Comprehensive Exams Retake Fee	3,250.00
Practicum Advising	18,598.50
Strategic Management Plan Defense Fee	10,000.00
Strategic Management Plan Proposal	18,598.00
Thesis Defense Fee	10,000.00
Thesis Proposal	18,598.50
Written Comprehensive Exams	10,000.00
SPECIAL PROGRAM AND ACTIVITIES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS	
International Students Fee	5,000.00
Programs and Activities	2,090.00
International Registration and Documentation Fee	2,500.00

Notes:

- 1. Fees applicable for Blended / Limited Face-to-Face and Hy-Flex.
 2. Assessment stated above are based on flowchart. The final assessment computed on actual number of units enrolled as shown in your Student Enrollment Record (SER). Amount to be paid will be based on your SER.
 3. The Php 5,000 Reservation Fee is deducted upon enrolling.
- Medical/Dental fee is waived until full on-campus operations resume.